
PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 6 February 2016

Sydney International Regatta Centre

Penrith Lakes, NSW

1 SGYr8 2x     1. Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull  ............................................... Division 1
2 .............................................................. Division 2
3 SGYr8 1x     2. Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull  ................................................. Division 1
4 .............................................................. Division 2
5 .............................................................. Division 3
6 .............................................................. Division 4
7 SGYr10 8+     3. Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight  ......................................................... Final
8 SGYr9-1 4x+     4. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1  ...................... Division 1
9 .............................................................. Division 2
10 SGYr9-2 4x+     5. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2  ...................... Division 1
11 .............................................................. Division 2
12 SGYr9-3 4x+     6. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3  ...................... Final
13 SGYr9-4 4x+     7. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4  ...................... Final
14 SGYr9-5 4x+     8. Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5  ...................... Final
15 SGYr10 2x     9. Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull  ............................................. Division 1
16 .............................................................. Division 2
17 .............................................................. Division 3
18 SGYr10 1x   10. Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull  ............................................... Division 1
19 .............................................................. Division 2
20 SGYr10 4+   11. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four  ............................................... Final
21 SB3 8+   12. School Third Eight  .................................................................. Final
22 SB4 4+   13. School 4th Four  ...................................................................... Final
23 SB3 4+   14. School 3rd Four  ...................................................................... Final
24 SB2 4+   15. School 2nd Four  ...................................................................... Final
25 SB1 4+   16. School 1st Four  ....................................................................... Final
26 SG 4+   17. Schoolgirl Four  ........................................................................ Final
27 SB 4x+   18. Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull  ................................................. Final
28 SG 4x+   19. Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull  .................................................. Division 1
29 .............................................................. Division 2
30 MU17 8+   20. Men's Under 17 Eight  ............................................................. Division 1
31 .............................................................. Division 2
32 SB2 8+   22. School 2nd Eight  ..................................................................... Final
33 SG2 8+   23. Schoolgirl Second Eight  .......................................................... Final
34 SB1 8+   24. School 1st Eight  ...................................................................... Final
35 SG1 8+   25. Schoolgirl 1st Eight  ................................................................. Final
36 SG Para 1x   26. Schoolgirl Para Single Scull  .................................................... Final
37 SGYr9 2x   27. Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull  ............................................... Division 1
38 .............................................................. Division 2
39 .............................................................. Division 3
40 SGYr9 1x   28. Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull  ................................................. Division 1
41 .............................................................. Division 2
42 .............................................................. Division 3
43 .............................................................. Division 4
44 .............................................................. Division 5
45 SGYr8-1 4x+   29. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1  ...................... Division 1
46 .............................................................. Division 2
47 SGYr8-2 4x+   30. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2  ...................... Division 1
48 .............................................................. Division 2
49 SGYr8-3 4x+   31. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3  ...................... Final
50 SGYr8-4 4x+   32. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4  ...................... Final
51 SGYr8-5 4x+   33. Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5  ...................... Final
52 SG 2x   34. Schoolgirl Double Scull  ........................................................... Division 1
53 .............................................................. Division 2
54 SG 1x   35. Schoolgirl Single Scull  ............................................................ Division 1
55 .............................................................. Division 2
56 .............................................................. Division 3
57 .............................................................. Division 4
58 SGY10-1 4x+   36. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1  .................... Division 1
59 .............................................................. Division 2
60 SGY10-2 4x+   37. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2  .................... Final
61 SGY10-3 4x+   38. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3  .................... Final



62 SGY10-4 4x+   39. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4  .................... Final
63 SBYr10-4 8+   40. School Year 10 4th Eight  ........................................................ Final
64 SBYr10-3 8+   41. School Year 10 3rd Eight  ........................................................ Final
65 SBYr10-2 8+   42. School Year 10 2nd Eight  ....................................................... Final
66 SBYr10-1 8+   43. School Year 10 1st Eight  ........................................................ Division 1
67 .............................................................. Division 2
68 SGY10-5 4x+   44. Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5  .................... Final
69 MU19 4+   46. Men's Under 19 Four  .............................................................. Division 1
70 .............................................................. Division 2
71 WU19 4+   47. Women's Under 19 Coxed Four  ............................................. Final
72 MU19 4x+   48. Men's Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull  ......................................... Final
73 WU19 4x+   49. Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad  ............................................. Division 1
74 .............................................................. Division 2
75 MU19 8+   50. Men's Under 19 Eight  ............................................................. Final
76 WU19 8+   51. Women's Under 19 Eight  ........................................................ Final
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Division 1

1 01.13 Sydney Girls 1 (Thurgood,Richards) 8  4:21.60   0.00  +0.00
2 01.08 Loreto Normanhurst 4 (Dodd,Maguire) 9  4:22.78   1.18  +1.18
3 01.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Hughes,Turner) 3  4:27.47   4.69  +5.87
4 01.04 Loreto Kirribilli (Laverty,Tiffin) 7  4:30.31   2.84  +8.71
5 01.06 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Mitchell,Goldman) 5  4:33.70   3.39 +12.10
6 01.15 Sydney Girls 3 (Comninos,Sorrell) 2  4:43.69   9.99 +22.09
7 01.09 MLC School (Debs,Kuah) 6  4:54.49  10.80 +32.89
8 01.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Pasin,Pacey) 4  5:17.40  22.91 +55.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Division 2

1 01.05 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Pringle,Hanigan) 6  4:22.84   0.00  +0.00
2 01.14 Sydney Girls 2 (Xie,Kim) 2  4:25.07   2.23  +2.23
3 01.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (de Somer,Lukic) 7  4:38.24  13.17 +15.40
4 01.07 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (James,King) 8  4:40.55   2.31 +17.71
5 01.12 Queenwood (Vlotman,Allen) 4  5:03.43  22.88 +40.59
6 01.11 PLC Sydney 2 (Kaleel,Davidson) 3  5:41.22  37.79 +78.38

01.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Nyhof,Nikias) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Division 1

1 02.05 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Grace Tassell) 6  4:44.13   0.00  +0.00
2 02.29 Sydney Girls 3 (Sophie Merlo) 9  4:57.82  13.69 +13.69
3 02.14 MLC School 7 (Darani Gilchrist) 5  5:03.80   5.98 +19.67
4 02.24 St Catherine's 3 (Jamilla Ledet) 3  5:08.70   4.90 +24.57
5 02.09 MLC School 2 (Briana Chapman) 7  5:11.82   3.12 +27.69
6 02.26 Tara School 2 (Jessica Lloyd) 2  5:14.47   2.65 +30.34
7 02.20 PLC Sydney 5 (Phoebe Englert) 8  5:16.96   2.49 +32.83
8 02.16 PLC Sydney 1 (Sophie Jones) 4  5:46.64  29.68 +62.51

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Division 2

1 02.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Alice Maxwell) 4  4:39.12   0.00  +0.00
2 02.11 MLC School 4 (Lily Smith) 3  4:43.98   4.86  +4.86
3 02.12 MLC School 5 (Samantha Naayen) 6  4:44.59   0.61  +5.47
4 02.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Josephine McDougall) 5  4:56.84  12.25 +17.72
5 02.17 PLC Sydney 2 (Maddi Webster) 7  5:11.03  14.19 +31.91
6 02.06 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Samantha Parsons) 8  5:18.20   7.17 +39.08
7 02.21 PLC Sydney 6 (Abigail Edwards) 2  5:26.13   7.93 +47.01

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Division 3

1 02.27 Sydney Girls 1 (Doris Doyle) 6  4:27.29   0.00  +0.00
2 02.13 MLC School 6 (Ava Heine) 8  4:51.42  24.13 +24.13
3 02.07 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Stephanie Arnold) 4  4:55.66   4.24 +28.37
4 02.23 St Catherine's 2 (Cecile Jin) 7  4:57.54   1.88 +30.25
5 02.10 MLC School 3 (Ayla Varol) 5  5:02.16   4.62 +34.87
6 02.18 PLC Sydney 3 (Natasha Tran) 3  5:11.99   9.83 +44.70
7 02.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Lucy Owens) 2  5:12.84   0.85 +45.55
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 6 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Division 4

1 02.28 Sydney Girls 2 (Caitlin McManus-Barrett) 3  4:44.41   0.00  +0.00
2 02.25 Tara School 1 (Holly Hall) 8  4:47.71   3.30  +3.30
3 02.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Monique Dunphy) 7  4:47.97   0.26  +3.56
4 02.22 St Catherine's 1 (Bianca Horrell) 5  4:50.35   2.38  +5.94
5 02.08 MLC School 1 (Ella Woolbank) 4  4:51.16   0.81  +6.75
6 02.19 PLC Sydney 4 (Tashiyana McCarthy) 6  5:18.44  27.28 +34.03
7 02.15 MLC School 8 (Ellena Hartzenberg) 2  5:23.09   4.65 +38.68

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 7 Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight Final

1
03.01 Loreto Kirribilli
(Sandford,Scholes,Lowrey,Sheldon,Ridgway,Curson,Marshall,McAuley,c:Sayle) 6  5:33.74   0.00  +0.00

2
03.02 Queenwood
(Emery,McManus,Kench,Ford,Stuart,Taylor,Holthouse,Ganley,c:Low) 5  5:40.36   6.62  +6.62

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 8 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division 1

1 04.02 Loreto Kirribilli (McKelvey,Brakey,Meagher,Webb,c:Stephens) 3  3:51.09   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Cooper,Wallace,Khan,Ross,c:Scott) 2  3:51.90   0.81  +0.81
3 04.09 Queenwood (Mentzines,Houston,Ezzy,O'Donnell,c:Schnorpfeil) 6  3:59.15   7.25  +8.06
4 04.08 Pymble Ladies (Carmody,Nwamadi,Johnson,Everingham,c:Kernick-Wood) 8  4:02.34   3.19 +11.25
5 04.04 MLC School (Newby,Aitken,Osborne,Murphy,c:Barrett) 4  4:04.48   2.14 +13.39
6 04.10 Redlands (MacDonald,Withington,Kent,Persson,c:McManus) 7  4:05.96   1.48 +14.87
7 04.06 North Sydney Girls (Desai,Keerthipala,Cimen,Kos,c:Ma) 5  4:59.86  53.90 +68.77

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 9 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division 2

1 04.03 Loreto Normanhurst (Von Behr,Hassall,Graham,Bowditch,c:Madigan) 5  3:51.56   0.00  +0.00
2 04.07 PLC Sydney (Graham,Saad*,Louizos,Rutherford,c:Divis) 2  3:55.68   4.12  +4.12
3 04.05 Newcastle Grammar (Holmberg,Bagga,Casey-Knight,Prickett,c:Angus) 8  3:59.95   4.27  +8.39
4 04.11 Roseville (Cadwallader,Austin,McArdle,Stevenson,c:Hunt) 4  4:02.51   2.56 +10.95
5 04.13 Tara School (Collins,Wright,Dickinson,Kelly,c:Crampton) 7  4:07.17   4.66 +15.61
6 04.14 Sydney Girls (Thurgood*,Liang,Qian,McDonald,c:Llewellyn) 3  4:07.50   0.33 +15.94
7 04.12 St Catherine's (Heywood,Neagle,Rosenberg,Harrison,c:Baldwin) 6  4:21.06  13.56 +29.50

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 10 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Division 1

1 05.02 Canberra Girls Grammar (Braggett,Smethurst*,Allen,Kerr,c:Patching) 7  3:57.00   0.00  +0.00
2 05.03 Loreto Kirribilli (Dixon,Greene,Kearney,Glascott,c:Melluish) 6  4:01.49   4.49  +4.49
3 05.06 Pymble Ladies (Arthur,Merrett,Salvador,Hunt,c:Jackson) 4  4:12.48  10.99 +15.48
4 05.05 PLC Sydney (Santos,Leckie,D'Addona,Xistouris,c:Bailey) 3  4:24.48  12.00 +27.48
5 05.08 Redlands (Carmichael,Kimber*,Woodward,Kourakis,c:Beitle) 8  4:25.41   0.93 +28.41
6 05.10 St Catherine's (Saravanos,Tainsh,Arthur,Walker,c:MacNeall) 2  4:30.64   5.23 +33.64
7 05.12 Sydney Girls (Di Bona,Ranade,Zungar,Charlton,c:Nguyen) 5  4:33.62   2.98 +36.62

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 11 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Division 2

1 05.04 Loreto Normanhurst (Studdert,Leaver,Duff-Clarke,Illek,c:Rossell) 7  3:58.12   0.00  +0.00
2 05.07 Queenwood (Perdikaris,Smits,Heathcote,Rouse,c:Kirkham) 4  4:01.69   3.57  +3.57
3 05.01 Ascham (Crowe,Ryan,Medway,Feilen,c:Ritchie) 5  4:05.91   4.22  +7.79
4 05.09 Roseville (Watson,Stevenson,Smith,Brown,c:Jones) 6  4:13.83   7.92 +15.71
5 05.11 Tara School (Brooks,Papasinos,Juriansz,Hu,c:Summers) 3  4:45.33  31.50 +47.21
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 12 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Final

1 06.03 Loreto Kirribilli (Lennon,Conway,McDermott,Mulveney,c:Carter) 4  4:00.35   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar (Castle,McDonagh*,Ashurst,Johnston,c:McMaster) 6  4:01.04   0.69  +0.69
3 06.01 Ascham (Pongrass,Caponas,Milne,Williams,c:Botros) 2  4:06.33   5.29  +5.98
4 06.04 Loreto Normanhurst (Tilley,Bremer,Maguire,Tassell,c:Fountain) 9  4:09.71   3.38  +9.36
5 06.05 Pymble Ladies (McIntosh,Humphrey,Jones,Cree,c:Pilbeam) 7  4:14.11   4.40 +13.76
6 06.06 Queenwood (Garner,Meades,Priestley,Werner*,c:Eckersley) 8  4:18.31   4.20 +17.96
7 06.08 Roseville (White,Taylor,McCabe,Clarkson,c:Gates) 5  4:20.80   2.49 +20.45
8 06.07 Redlands (Nastase,Van Graan,Elliott,Vanderfield*,c:Renwick) 3  4:48.17  27.37 +47.82

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 13 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4 Final

1 07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Kneipp,Willis,Lampl,Petersen,c:Campbell) 7  4:02.17   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Fitzgibbon,Foster,Roche,Drinnan,c:Butler) 6  4:06.23   4.06  +4.06
3 07.03 Loreto Normanhurst (Carrigan,Ciesiolka*,Barr,Cowap,c:Goldman) 4  4:16.12   9.89 +13.95
4 07.04 Pymble Ladies (Pennington,Blakeman,Oslington,Gordon,c:Wykeham-Fiennes) 5  4:17.23   1.11 +15.06
5 07.05 Queenwood (Betts,Gunton,Topalov,Kazal,c:Primmer) 3  4:25.37   8.14 +23.20
6 07.06 Roseville (Watkins,Pearce,Campbell,Lander,c:Ryan) 8  4:26.31   0.94 +24.14

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 14 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5 Final

1 08.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Schmidt,Potts,Colley,Cozzi,c:Lemieux) 6  3:58.10   0.00  +0.00
2 08.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Cameron,Helmich,Couper,Burgess,c:Howard) 4  4:05.89   7.79  +7.79
3 08.05 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Madigan,Spora,Parsons,Canty,c:King) 1  4:16.35  10.46 +18.25
4 08.06 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Hession,Sherwood,Caspers,Cooksey,c:Creighton) 7  4:19.34   2.99 +21.24
5 08.07 Pymble Ladies 1 (Tims,Roach,Campbell,Goodman,c:Parsons) 8  4:22.85   3.51 +24.75
6 08.08 Pymble Ladies 2 (Fan,Fisher,Thompson,Newman,c:Guttman) 2  4:41.15  18.30 +43.05
7 08.04 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Raggett,Fong,Ojurovic,John,c:Finlayson) 9  4:51.54  10.39 +53.44
8 08.09 Queenwood (Allen,Elwin,Ireland,Hewitt,c:Huggins) 3  5:09.08  17.54 +70.98
9 08.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Palma*,Tatt,Genero,Wright,c:Blunn) 5  5:35.18  26.10 +97.08

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 15 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Division 1

1 09.17 Pymble Ladies 1 (Ferry,Shewell) 3  6:12.97   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Kartsonas,Fulton) 2  6:16.74   3.77  +3.77
3 09.08 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Ryan,McElroy) 5  6:17.60   0.86  +4.63
4 09.14 North Sydney Girls (Menezes,Langley) 8  6:35.70  18.10 +22.73
5 09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (West,Greig) 6  6:42.11   6.41 +29.14
6 09.13 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Roberts,Bennett) 7  7:02.37  20.26 +49.40

09.22 Sydney Girls 2 (Parisi,Liang) 4 SCRATCHED
09.16 PLC Sydney 2 (Lake,Xu) 9 SCRATCHED



PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta Saturday, 6 February 2016

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 16 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Division 2

1 09.07 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (McEvoy,Daly) 8  5:59.04   0.00  +0.00
2 09.18 Pymble Ladies 2 (Singarayar,Entwistle) 9  6:10.46  11.42 +11.42
3 09.21 Sydney Girls 1 (Duggan,Schofield) 7  6:13.39   2.93 +14.35
4 09.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Hughes,Pazios) 2  6:14.06   0.67 +15.02
5 09.11 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Ryan,Dykes) 5  6:15.64   1.58 +16.60
6 09.09 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Helms*,McCarthy) 6  6:26.60  10.96 +27.56
7 09.20 St Catherine's (Pinnegar,Plaisted) 4  6:30.13   3.53 +31.09
8 09.05 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Lowrey,Sheldon) 3  6:53.89  23.76 +54.85

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 17 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Division 3

1 09.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Webb,Wilson) 4  6:08.62   0.00  +0.00
2 09.15 PLC Sydney 1 (Casey,Grant) 6  6:20.54  11.92 +11.92
3 09.06 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Sandford,Scholes) 8  6:28.85   8.31 +20.23
4 09.23 Sydney Girls 3 (Parisi*,Ma) 3  6:31.29   2.44 +22.67
5 09.19 Pymble Ladies 3 (Clifton,Hamilton) 2  6:32.35   1.06 +23.73
6 09.12 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Hackett,Farraher-Hoey) 7  6:41.93   9.58 +33.31
7 09.10 Loreto Normanhurst 4 (Matthews*,Curran) 5  6:48.92   6.99 +40.30

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 18 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Division 1

1 10.08 Pymble Ladies 1 (India Thomson) 5  6:31.34   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 Newcastle Grammar (Shelby Walters) 6  7:09.63  38.29 +38.29
3 10.04 PLC Sydney 1 (Miffy Rudd Hughes) 8  7:12.27   2.64 +40.93
4 10.07 PLC Sydney 4 (Lillli Glenn) 3  7:19.65   7.38 +48.31
5 10.02 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Emily Burke) 4  8:08.09  48.44 +96.75

10.11 St Catherine's 2 (Abbey Gibbs) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 19 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Division 2

1 10.05 PLC Sydney 2 (Laura Brady) 3  7:08.74   0.00  +0.00
2 10.09 Pymble Ladies 2 (Lauren Faahan-Smith) 7  7:16.12   7.38  +7.38
3 10.06 PLC Sydney 3 (Alessandra Bicego) 6  7:22.84   6.72 +14.10
4 10.10 St Catherine's 1 (Scarlett Byrnes) 5  7:30.02   7.18 +21.28

10.01 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Katie Helms) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 20 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four Final

1 11.05 St Catherine's (Borthwick,Johnson,Wilson,Breznik,c:Powell) 5  5:52.69   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Ridgway,Curson,Marshall,McAuley,c:Sayle) 7  6:17.43  24.74 +24.74
3 11.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Linschoten,Kring,Pappas,Burgess,c:Bath) 4  6:27.39   9.96 +34.70
4 11.02 Ascham 2 (Pongrass,Caponas,Milne,Williams,c:Botros) 3  6:45.81  18.42 +53.12

11.01 Ascham 1 (Crowe,Ryan,Medway,Feilen,c:Ritchie) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 21 School Third Eight Final

1
12.01 Cranbrook
(Dunn,Meyer,Tearle,Balaz-Issa,Goodman,MacCulloch,Broekhuizen,Pardey,c:Abelev) 6  6:51.26   0.00  +0.00

2
12.05 St Josephs
(Tosello,McHugh,Timmins,Tassell,Callus,Bouchier,Swanenberg,Powell,c:Smith) 3  7:02.67  11.41 +11.41

3
12.03 Shore
(Perry,Fawcett,Mazay,Priestley,Houston,Groth,Carwardine,Lee,c:Zhang) 5  7:11.47   8.80 +20.21

4
12.04 St Ignatius
(Brock,Byrne,Russell,Hancock,Herschel,Priest,Traill,Duggan,c:Quinn) 7  7:14.07   2.60 +22.81

5
12.02 Redlands
(Tang,Nastase,Johnston,Judd,Johnson*,Price,Farmer,Blaxland,c:Simunic) 4  7:18.21   4.14 +26.95

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 22 School 4th Four Final

1 13.03 Shore (Jefferson,Walker,Stevenson,Pryde,c:Singer) 4  7:14.51   0.00  +0.00
2 13.05 St Josephs (Small,Jansen,Trescott,Pacey,c:MacRae) 7  7:17.64   3.13  +3.13
3 13.04 St Ignatius (Dimoff,Grady,Pannozzo,Masson,c:Polich) 5  7:25.62   7.98 +11.11
4 13.01 Kings (Heanly,Liao,Holcombe,Cooke,c:O'Shea) 3  7:49.13  23.51 +34.62
5 13.02 Scots (Boreham,Crossley,Hudson,Priest,c:Cheung) 6  8:19.50  30.37 +64.99

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 23 School 3rd Four Final

1 14.03 Shore (Macdiarmid,Kotecha,Fielke,Grave,c:Bloore) 3  7:10.89   0.00  +0.00
2 14.05 St Josephs (Darling,Elliot,Paterson,Robins,c:Kearns) 6  7:14.16   3.27  +3.27
3 14.04 St Ignatius (Cistulli,Newey,Newey,Harris,c:Afianos) 7  7:22.45   8.29 +11.56
4 14.02 Scots (Webb,Stanley,Duck,Brunner,c:Norburn) 4  7:37.52  15.07 +26.63
5 14.01 Kings (Wood,Prell,Page,Weston,c:Davey) 5  7:43.10   5.58 +32.21

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 24 School 2nd Four Final

1 15.07 St Josephs (Henry,Cusack,Freudenstein,Voulgaris,c:Ridal) 5  7:09.51   0.00  +0.00
2 15.05 Shore (Johnston,Bakker,Walker,Hunt,c:Stuart) 4  7:14.70   5.19  +5.19
3 15.01 Kings (Denny,Pittman,Hughes,Field,c:Bell) 6  7:15.93   1.23  +6.42
4 15.06 St Ignatius (Johnston,Beaumont,Johnson,Allsopp,c:Mainsbridge) 8  7:27.82  11.89 +18.31
5 15.04 Scots (Galetto,Thompson,Agnew,Parks,c:Walker) 3  7:41.18  13.36 +31.67
6 15.02 Newington (McKay,Smith,Mills,Gigg,c:Thomas) 2  7:48.07   6.89 +38.56
7 15.03 Redlands (Young,Learoyd,Hankey,Crawford-Smith,c:Howard) 7  8:01.75  13.68 +52.24

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 25 School 1st Four Final

1 16.07 St Ignatius (Fish,Ghiazza,Thomas,Rigney,c:Casey) 5  6:59.33   0.00  +0.00
2 16.06 St Augustines (Donkers,Samus,Brongo,Ungemach,c:Riach) 9  7:02.21   2.88  +2.88
3 16.05 Shore (Morrison,Kosovich,Perry,Meyers,c:Booker) 6  7:08.04   5.83  +8.71
4 16.08 St Josephs (Munro,Flower,Abbey,Castaldi,c:Lytwyn) 2  7:15.28   7.24 +15.95
5 16.04 Scots (Joseph,Yencken,Mahoney,Meades,c:Kring) 1  7:18.16   2.88 +18.83
6 16.03 Redlands (Coney,Murnaghan,Persson,Townsend,c:Murphy) 3  7:21.56   3.40 +22.23
7 16.02 Newington (Patterson,McKay*,Ford,Smith,c:Ioannou) 7  7:22.20   0.64 +22.87
8 16.01 Kings (Ringrose,Douglass,Bamford,Collins,c:Cook) 4  7:24.91   2.71 +25.58

16.09 Sydney Boys High (Zheng,Shivakumaarun,Mehndiratta,Yuan,c:Qiu) 8 SCRATCHED
*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 26 Schoolgirl Four Final

1 17.02 PLC Sydney (Ryan,Meyer,Vey-Cox,Kendall,c:Reodique) 7  7:59.48   0.00  +0.00
2 17.06 St Catherine's (Johnson,Hunt,Hunt,Dawson,c:Orkin) 8  8:09.15   9.67  +9.67
3 17.05 Roseville (Ritchens,Shevlin,McBrayer,Burke,c:Dreyer) 6  8:11.31   2.16 +11.83
4 17.04 Redlands (Perrett,O'Sullivan,Parker,Swift,c:Vargoczky) 5  8:18.47   7.16 +18.99
5 17.03 Pymble Ladies (Wearne*,Smith,Smith,McEwen,c:Dwyer) 4  8:38.16  19.69 +38.68
6 17.01 Ascham (Milne,Magotra,Rykina-Tameeva*,Ritchie,c:Williams) 3  8:38.86   0.70 +39.38

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 27 Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 18.02 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Oakley,Brown,Barnett,Routh,c:Angus) 4  6:58.82   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 St Augustines (Easson,Hopkins,Oates,Riach,c:Ruban) 5  6:59.83   1.01  +1.01
3 18.01 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Wilson,Gardner,Young,Gosling,c:Rochow) 6  7:26.43  26.60 +27.61

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 28 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 19.08 PLC Sydney (Entwisle,Hooton,Watters,Ly,c:Shannon) 8  8:02.13   0.00  +0.00
2 19.10 Queenwood (O'Donnell,Lonergan,Longworth,Stuart,c:Brunner) 9  8:04.35   2.22  +2.22
3 19.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Winzenberg,Goodwin,McCredie,Tysoe,c:Glassock) 6  8:06.50   2.15  +4.37
4 19.11 Redlands 1 (Wilson,Jackson,Gent,Woodward,c:Thompson) 4  8:06.56   0.06  +4.43
5 19.05 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Curran,McFadden,Reynolds,Loneragan,c:Carr) 7  8:19.09  12.53 +16.96
6 19.17 Sydney Girls 2 (Adam,Noakes,Moloney,Sanders,c:Pham) 1  8:36.56  17.47 +34.43
7 19.09 Pymble Ladies (Gunasekera,Charlin,Wijetilaka*,Day,c:Shahinian) 2  8:41.77   5.21 +39.64
8 19.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Flavel,Scotland,Bowes,Lyness,c:Farzon) 3  8:49.22   7.45 +47.09
9 19.07 North Sydney Girls (Menezes,Kos,Stephenson,Langley,c:Keerthipala) 5  8:52.18   2.96 +50.05

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 29 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 19.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Gillett,Collins,Cronan,Toohey,c:Murn) 4  7:34.71   0.00  +0.00
2 19.15 Tara School(Dwight,Crampton,Summers,Dwight,c:Papasinos) 3  7:59.83  25.12 +25.12
3 19.16 Sydney Girls 1 (Appleton,Prospero,Principe,Trent,c:Oshana) 6  8:04.03   4.20 +29.32
4 19.13 Roseville (Merchant,Watson,Badgery,Bailey-Coleman,c:Hunt) 7  8:08.65   4.62 +33.94
5 19.06 Newcastle Grammar (Dykes,Ryan,Bland,Pawley,c:Holmberg) 2  8:12.58   3.93 +37.87
6 19.14 St Catherine's (McNamara,Richardson,Ledet,Stavrinos,c:Harris) 5  8:18.60   6.02 +43.89
7 19.12 Redlands 2 (Dodgson,Wachsmuth,Armstrong,Vallins-Koertge,c:Maclochlainn) 9  8:30.92  12.32 +56.21

19.04 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Burke,Rickard,Matthews,Helms,c:Finlayson) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 30 Men's Under 17 Eight Division 1

1
20.02 Kings 1
(Baldwin,Grinham,Stewart,Nicholls,Mac Smith,Connors,Harris,Lefebvre,c:Snaith) 6  6:33.50   0.00  +0.00

2
20.01 Cranbrook
(O'Neill,Onisforou,Browne,Antico,Stavrinos,Murray,Marr,Kluck,c:Beckhurst) 5  6:42.46   8.96  +8.96

3
20.11 St Ignatius 2
(Siokos,McLaughlin,Hogan,Luvio,Luvio,Burns,Dillon,Thompson,c:Conaghan) 7  6:55.25  12.79 +21.75

4
20.06 Newington 2
(Miletto,Brown,Edwards,Nigro,Johnson,Fowler,Bowd,Gillespie-Penny,c:Gobran) 3  7:14.51  19.26 +41.01

5
20.04 Kings 3
(Coupland,Cox,Grenfell,Inwood,Noe,Penteado,Tucker,Sylvester,c:Lawson) 8  7:18.10   3.59 +44.60

6
20.08 Scots 1
(Masters,Broinowski,Trotter,Forbes,Williams,Zylstra,Moore,Walker,c:Griffiths) 4  7:48.00  29.90 +74.50
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 31 Men's Under 17 Eight Division 2

1
20.10 St Ignatius 1
(Johnston,Marshall,Moore,Holmes,O'Brien,Graham,Noble,Menzies,c:Noonan) 5  6:37.43   0.00  +0.00

2
20.07 Redlands
(Hayes,Salter,O'Sullivan,Moore,Blackall,Renwick,Keller,Woolsey,c:Stewart) 3  6:49.84  12.41 +12.41

3
20.05 Newington 1
(Sheldrick,Blessington,Vaughan,Della Marta,Graham,Roncolato,Martin,Darwin,c:Cheetham) 4  6:57.31   7.47 +19.88

4
20.03 Kings 2
(Mitchell,Leahy,Lock,Lukabyo,Walsh,Ramsay,Staley,Begg,c:Weston) 6  6:58.24   0.93 +20.81
20.09 Scots 2
(Emery,Hodgson,Taylor,Spillane,McDonald,Howell,Jenkinson,Chenoweth,c:Wright) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 32 School 2nd Eight Final

1
22.05 Shore
(Snodgrass,Mactier,Sinclair,Devadason,Ellis,Bragg,Waterworth,Baker,c:Morrison) 5  6:11.55   0.00  +0.00

2
22.07 St Josephs
(Flannery,Walker,Kochanowicz,Patrielli,Champley,Da Silva,O'Malley,McElroy-O'Connell,c:Nicholas) 2  6:20.07   8.52  +8.52

3
22.04 Scots
(Jeavons-Fellows,Message,Stanley,McGeoch,Hird,Kilby,McLennan,Thomson,c:Paterson) 3  6:25.26   5.19 +13.71

4
22.06 St Ignatius
(Brooks,Anderson,Pugh,Salter,Gundy,Bird,Costello,D'Arcy,c:Ringler) 4  6:30.88   5.62 +19.33

5
22.02 Kings
(Barlow,Gall,Fulton-Kennedy,Wheelhouse,Steele-Park,Robertson,McCarthy,Orpen,c:Nettleton) 7  6:47.34  16.46 +35.79

6
22.01 Grammar
(Ng,Wade,Myers,McIntyre,Bruce,Cass,Yoon,Shields,c:King) 8  6:54.98   7.64 +43.43
22.03 Newington
(Langford,Stathis,Maini,Wiersma,Nichol,Duvall,Serhon,Burton,c:Lewin) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 33 Schoolgirl Second Eight Final

1
23.05 Queenwood 1
(Vlotman,Stowe,Fyffe*,Holden,Ford,Blewitt,Davidson,Carr,c:Barr) 4  7:06.46   0.00  +0.00

2
23.03 Pymble Ladies 1
(Goldsack,Kowal,Cambridge,Buckland,Hill,Clisdell*,Parker,Stals,c:Shewell) 6  7:13.90   7.44  +7.44

3
23.01 Loreto Kirribilli
(Hogg,Mateffy,Davidson,Drinnan,Conway,Pribula,Couper,Wills,c:Mulveney) 7  7:16.09   2.19  +9.63

4
23.06 Queenwood 2
(Stuart,McManus,Kench,Ford,Furby,Taylor,Holthouse,Ganley,c:Brunner) 8  7:41.89  25.80 +35.43

5
23.04 Pymble Ladies 2
(Hiller,Parsons,Craddock,Fawcett,Parker,Stafford,Parsons,Edney*,c:Angus) 3  7:51.62   9.73 +45.16

6
23.02 Loreto Normanhurst
(Walter,Poole,Mullany,Nimmo,Pellizzon,Courts,Hunter,Wilcock,c:O'Hanlon) 5  7:52.65   1.03 +46.19

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 34 School 1st Eight Final

1
24.05 Shore
(Hall,Eaton,Kench,Mackay,Barnes,Boltman,Boltman,Bevan,c:Richards) 6  6:05.31   0.00  +0.00

2
24.07 St Josephs
(Skinner,Kemp,Phillips,Rath,Brown,O'Shannessy,Miles,O'Brien,c:Nicholas) 5  6:14.04   8.73  +8.73

3
24.02 Kings
(Crampton,McDonald,Miller,MacKenzie-Wood,Allen,Denton,Macintyre,MacKenzie-Wood,c:Sampson) 3  6:17.84   3.80 +12.53

4
24.04 Scots
(Grant,Stewart,Morgan,Moore,Butler,Hammond,Skuse,Finlayson,c:Lloyd) 7  6:18.19   0.35 +12.88

5
24.06 St Ignatius
(Sullivan,Hewat,Smith,Hugh-Jones,Walsh,Carlson,Thorne,Rossi,c:Miller) 8  6:19.04   0.85 +13.73

6
24.01 Grammar
(Whitewolfe,Bartlett,Batt,Graham,Schwartz,Sanders,Vogliotti,Glanville,c:Livingstone) 4  6:25.29   6.25 +19.98

7
24.03 Newington
(Kearns,Goodman,Thomas,Janson,Gilchrist,Horne,Kearns,Gilfedder,c:Chilton) 9  6:26.21   0.92 +20.90

8
24.08 Sydney Boys High
(Li,Huynh,Whittaker,Wang,Blackall,Merlo,Katafono,Zhang,c:Xu) 2  6:41.41  15.20 +36.10

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 35 Schoolgirl 1st Eight Final

1
25.03 Pymble Ladies
(Saunders,Heaven,Jones,Stanley,Erratt*,Hilsberg,McCalman,Balcomb,c:Dwyer) 5  7:18.38   0.00  +0.00

2
25.01 Loreto Kirribilli
(Halley,Goodman,Potts,Lennon,De Angelis,Jackson,Rigney,Dixon,c:Shackley) 4  7:20.75   2.37  +2.37

3
25.02 Loreto Normanhurst
(Conlon,Bartholomew,Morrison,Hassall,Scott,Graham,Bartram,Lawson,c:Fessey) 6  7:22.05   1.30  +3.67

4
25.04 Queenwood
(Clubb*,Agnew,Houston,Mentzines,Johnson,Mapplebeck,Robinson,Chubb,c:Barnet) 7  7:25.23   3.18  +6.85

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 36 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull Final

1 26.01 PLC Sydney 1 (Bronte Marshall)  (LTA) 7  2:39.04   0.00  +0.00
2 26.02 PLC Sydney 2 (Lauren Webber)  (LTA) 3  2:40.42   1.38  +1.38
3 26.03 PLC Sydney 3 (Ruby Sutherland)  (LTA) 5  2:41.59   1.17  +2.55
4 26.04 PLC Sydney 4 (Chloe Bridges-Webb)  (LTA) 4  3:01.80  20.21 +22.76

26.05 PLC Sydney 5 (Ishani Roy)  (LTA) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 37 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Division 1

1 27.09 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Von Behr,Graham) 3  4:14.00   0.00  +0.00
2 27.03 Ascham 3 (Medway,Feilen) 1  4:20.81   6.81  +6.81
3 27.08 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Kearney,Greene) 2  4:22.25   1.44  +8.25
4 27.23 Tara School 1 (Dickinson,Kelly) 6  4:24.83   2.58 +10.83
5 27.21 St Catherine's 1 (Pinnegar,Plaisted) 9  4:38.33  13.50 +24.33
6 27.18 Queenwood 1 (Werner,Forbes) 5  4:49.66  11.33 +35.66
7 27.01 Ascham 1 (Ritchie,Ryan) 8  4:53.68   4.02 +39.68
8 27.26 Sydney Girls 2 (Zungar,Ranade) 4  4:57.70   4.02 +43.70
9 27.17 PLC Sydney 2 (Castorina,Arraj) 7  5:22.15  24.45 +68.15
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 38 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Division 2

1 27.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Khan,Wallace) 6  4:14.16   0.00  +0.00
2 27.19 Queenwood 2 (Ezzy,O'Donnell) 4  4:14.48   0.32  +0.32
3 27.10 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Bowditch,Duff-Clarke) 7  4:20.95   6.47  +6.79
4 27.20 Roseville (Stevenson,Brown) 5  4:26.18   5.23 +12.02
5 27.02 Ascham 2 (Milne,Williams) 2  4:30.08   3.90 +15.92
6 27.07 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Garrett,Crott) 9  4:34.70   4.62 +20.54
7 27.14 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Bagga,Prickett) 8  4:45.54  10.84 +31.38
8 27.25 Sydney Girls 1 (Nguyen,Charlton) 1  4:55.13   9.59 +40.97
9 27.24 Tara School 2 (Juriansz,Hu) 3  5:03.84   8.71 +49.68

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 39 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Division 3

1 27.11 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Studdert,Illek) 3  4:09.89   0.00  +0.00
2 27.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Kerr,Allen) 6  4:12.07   2.18  +2.18
3 27.13 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Casey-Knight,Holmberg) 8  4:21.07   9.00 +11.18
4 27.04 Ascham 4 (Pongrass,Crowe) 2  4:25.12   4.05 +15.23
5 27.22 St Catherine's 2 (Rosenberg,Harrison) 5  4:31.56   6.44 +21.67
6 27.12 Loreto Normanhurst 4 (Tilley,Maguire) 4  4:36.38   4.82 +26.49
7 27.16 PLC Sydney 1 (Leckie,Santos) 7  4:51.46  15.08 +41.57
8 27.15 North Sydney Girls (Keerthipala,Kos) 9  5:03.72  12.26 +53.83

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 40 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull Division 1

1 28.06 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Grace Webb) 5  4:24.25   0.00  +0.00
2 28.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Ella Ross) 6  4:27.68   3.43  +3.43
3 28.30 St Catherine's (Abbey Gibbs) 9  4:31.63   3.95  +7.38
4 28.32 Tara School 2 (Demi Papasinos) 2  4:31.87   0.24  +7.62
5 28.24 PLC Sydney 4 (Esther Rutherford) 7  4:32.14   0.27  +7.89
6 28.11 Loreto Normanhurst 4 (Hannah Cowap) 8  5:10.75  38.61 +46.50
7 28.12 Loreto Normanhurst 5 (Ivana Ojurovic) 4           Easily

28.18 MLC School 3 (Diya Mehta) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 41 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull Division 2

1 28.17 MLC School 2 (Imogen Greenslade) 3  4:35.44   0.00  +0.00
2 28.07 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Sophie McKelvey) 7  4:38.28   2.84  +2.84
3 28.31 Tara School 1 (Chloe Wright) 8  4:43.87   5.59  +8.43
4 28.37 Sydney Girls 3 (Katherine Di Bona) 2  4:51.82   7.95 +16.38
5 28.21 PLC Sydney 1 (Anneka Graham) 6  4:56.72   4.90 +21.28
6 28.01 Ascham 1 (Marielle Caponas) 5  4:59.80   3.08 +24.36
7 28.10 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Rachael Fong) 4  5:32.82  33.02 +57.38

28.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Crystyl Palma) 9 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 42 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull Division 3

1 28.27 Queenwood 1 (Ellen Houston) 5  4:30.24   0.00  +0.00
2 28.16 MLC School 1 (Madeleine Murphy) 3  4:36.16   5.92  +5.92
3 28.23 PLC Sydney 3 (Alexandra Louizos) 7  4:58.32  22.16 +28.08
4 28.14 Loreto Normanhurst 7 (Hannah John) 2  5:17.30  18.98 +47.06

28.33 Tara School 3 (Holly Brooks) 4 SCRATCHED
28.02 Ascham 2 (Isabella Pongrass) 6 SCRATCHED
28.15 Loreto Normanhurst 8 (Gabriella Whipps) 8 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 43 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull Division 4

1 28.19 MLC School 4 (Emily Osborne) 3  4:30.51   0.00  +0.00
2 28.36 Sydney Girls 2 (Joyce Qian) 6  4:32.83   2.32  +2.32
3 28.09 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Arabella Barr) 8  5:09.39  36.56 +38.88
4 28.08 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Emma Carrigan) 5  5:11.07   1.68 +40.56
5 28.25 PLC Sydney 5 (Marie Xistouris) 7  5:17.18   6.11 +46.67
6 28.26 PLC Sydney 6 (Lauren D'Addona) 4  5:23.32   6.14 +52.81

28.28 Queenwood 2 (Georgia Mentzines) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 44 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull Division 5

1 28.35 Sydney Girls 1 (Sara McDonald) 3  4:25.23   0.00  +0.00
2 28.22 PLC Sydney 2 (Alannah Saad) 6  4:44.99  19.76 +19.76
3 28.20 MLC School 5 (Sophie Newby) 5  4:51.06   6.07 +25.83
4 28.13 Loreto Normanhurst 6 (Antonia Tassell) 4  4:52.86   1.80 +27.63
5 28.34 Tara School 4 (Aleyna Dari) 2  5:23.54  30.68 +58.31

28.03 Ascham 3 (Maggie Crowe) 7 SCRATCHED
28.29 Queenwood 3 (Sophie Heathcote) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 45 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division 1

1 29.04 MLC School (Woolbank,Smith,Naayen,Heine,c:Aitken) 3  3:59.49   0.00  +0.00
2 29.11 Sydney Girls (Thurgood,Xie,McManus-Barrett,Doyle,c:Szeto) 2  4:04.43   4.94  +4.94
3 29.06 PLC Sydney (Pasin,Webster,Englert,Pacey,c:Kaleel) 4  4:27.79  23.36 +28.30
4 29.05 North Sydney Girls (Zhu,Ma,Athauda,Cimen,c:Lau) 5  5:11.55  43.76 +72.06

29.03 Loreto Normanhurst (Goldman,Pringle,Hanigan,Studdert,c:Fountain) 6 SCRATCHED
29.10 St Catherine's (Arthur,Cotton,Feng,Greene,c:Leury) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 46 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division 2

1 29.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Dunphy,Hughes,Turner,Maxwell,c:Shaw) 5  4:04.35   0.00  +0.00
2 29.07 Queenwood (Jallat,Osborne,Feely,Robinson,c:Huggins) 6  4:12.75   8.40  +8.40
3 29.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Owens,Greiner,Eales,Barkus,c:Harris) 4  4:13.38   0.63  +9.03
4 29.08 Redlands (West,Grant,Howard,Renwick,c:Maclochlainn) 7  4:15.44   2.06 +11.09
5 29.09 Roseville (Stevenson,White,Smith,Watson,c:Jones) 3  4:16.89   1.45 +12.54

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 47 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Division 1

1 30.03 Loreto Normanhurst (Arnold,Dodd,Tassell,Maguire,c:Rossell) 4  4:00.12   0.00  +0.00
2 30.09 St Catherine's (Saravanos,Tainsh,Ledet,Horrell,c:MacNeall) 3  4:03.45   3.33  +3.33
3 30.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Holden,Davidson,Carey,McDougall,c:Graham) 6  4:07.11   3.66  +6.99
4 30.04 MLC School (Varol,Kuah,Hartzenberg,Gilchrist,c:Debs) 7  4:26.27  19.16 +26.15
5 30.05 PLC Sydney (Jones,McCarthy,Edwards,Tran,c:Froggatt) 5  4:42.42  16.15 +42.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 48 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Division 2

1 30.10 Sydney Girls (Comninos,Richards,Kim,Sorrell,c:Wade) 5  3:11.89   0.00  +0.00
2 30.06 Queenwood (Vlotman*,Prendiville,Keating,Kelly,c:Elwin) 7  3:17.94   6.05  +6.05
3 30.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Motherway*,Reid,Lukic,de Somer*,c:Burns) 4  3:19.08   1.14  +7.19
4 30.07 Redlands (Feldmann,York,Hilliar,Lopes De Leao Laguna,c:Richardson) 3  3:29.65  10.57 +17.76
5 30.08 Roseville (Watkins,Pearce,Campbell,Lander,c:Hunt) 6  3:38.05   8.40 +26.16

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 49 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Final

1 31.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Van Vliet,Walsh,Nixon,Butt,c:Carlson) 2  4:11.13   0.00  +0.00
2 31.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Brownrigg,Nikias*,Craig,Pantelidis,c:Burns) 8  4:11.72   0.59  +0.59
3 31.07 Sydney Girls (Sloan,Merlo,Olles,Kwon,c:Su) 3  4:25.01  13.29 +13.88
4 31.03 Queenwood (Price,Janak,Parsonage,Herlihy,c:Pouzzato) 5  4:28.81   3.80 +17.68
5 31.04 Redlands (Hicks,Gautheron,Scotting,Simpson,c:Lawrence) 4  4:44.88  16.07 +33.75
6 31.05 Roseville (Deane,Reeves,Erby,Ryan,c:Gates) 7  4:54.82   9.94 +43.69

31.06 St Catherine's (Hall,Hickey-Berry,Warren,Walker,c:Jin) 6         DID NOT FINISH
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 50 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4 Final

1 32.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Craig*,Walker,Donaldson,Burns,c:Ryan) 4  4:13.25   0.00  +0.00
2 32.04 Redlands (Watt,Edmunds*,Wilks,Fenton,c:Woolsey) 7  4:35.04  21.79 +21.79
3 32.05 Sydney Girls (Liang,Wang,Robinson,Loh,c:Pitt) 5  4:35.71   0.67 +22.46
4 32.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Doyle,Moore,Whineray,Dunlop,c:O'Brien) 6  4:39.31   3.60 +26.06
5 32.03 Queenwood (Bowditch,Sarson,Sneddon,Oakes,c:Hewitt) 3  4:47.41   8.10 +34.16

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 51 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5 Final

1 33.05 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Tiffin,Laverty,Barwick,Hine,c:O'Donnell) 4  4:08.48   0.00  +0.00
2 33.04 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Payne,Ross,Price,Smyth,c:Court) 6  4:11.58   3.10  +3.10
3 33.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Boulton,Peters,Winter*,Plant,c:Dickson) 9  4:14.75   3.17  +6.27
4 33.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Nobbs,O'Connor,Monk*,Vlahos,c:Walsh) 7  4:27.82  13.07 +19.34
5 33.08 Sydney Girls 2 (Zeng,Tran,Xie,Thurgood,c:Szeto) 2  4:36.23   8.41 +27.75
6 33.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Boyes,Nyhof,Young,Darrow,c:Behel) 3  4:38.61   2.38 +30.13
7 33.06 PLC Sydney (Bridges-Webb,Sutherland,Webber,Marshall,c:Turner) 5  4:46.24   7.63 +37.76
8 33.07 Sydney Girls 1 (Lorenz,Stokes,Vo,Thiharie,c:Prusty) 8  4:49.95   3.71 +41.47

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 52 Schoolgirl Double Scull Division 1

1 34.06 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (De Angelis,Rigney) 3  8:03.53   0.00  +0.00
2 34.10 Pymble Ladies 1 (Hilsberg,Saunders) 7  8:18.31  14.78 +14.78
3 34.11 Pymble Ladies 2 (Jones,Stanley) 4  8:27.55   9.24 +24.02
4 34.14 Sydney Girls 2 (Prospero,Trent) 2  8:41.41  13.86 +37.88
5 34.01 Ascham 1 (Spurway,Mijatovic) 8  8:48.63   7.22 +45.10
6 34.15 Sydney Girls 3 (Appleton,Sanders) 9  8:54.63   6.00 +51.10

34.09 Loreto Kirribilli 4 (Mateffy,Drinnan) 5 SCRATCHED
34.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Bowes,Lyness) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 53 Schoolgirl Double Scull Division 2

1 34.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Cronan,Toohey) 5  8:16.18   0.00  +0.00
2 34.12 Pymble Ladies 3 (Erratt*,McCalman) 8  8:25.60   9.42  +9.42
3 34.13 Sydney Girls 1 (Moloney,Principe) 7  8:39.00  13.40 +22.82
4 34.02 Ascham 2 (Milne,Ritchie) 2  8:56.56  17.56 +40.38
5 34.08 Loreto Kirribilli 3 (Pribula*,Couper) 4  9:18.83  22.27 +62.65
6 34.07 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Peacocke,Anstee) 6  9:29.25  10.42 +73.07

34.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Flavel,Scotland) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 54 Schoolgirl Single Scull Division 1

1 35.33 Sydney Girls (Georgia Bradley) 1  8:41.61   0.00  +0.00
2 35.02 Canberra Girls Grammar (Allulah-Beth Collins) 4  9:03.17  21.56 +21.56
3 35.30 Tara School 1 (Brianna Dwight) 8  9:30.69  27.52 +49.08
4 35.14 Loreto Normanhurst 6 (Maddison Bartholomew) 9  9:32.97   2.28 +51.36
5 35.20 MLC School 3 (Mia Caputo) 7 10:11.20  38.23 +89.59

35.05 Loreto Kirribilli 3 (Katherine Hogg) 2 SCRATCHED
35.10 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Jessica Walter) 3 SCRATCHED
35.17 Loreto Normanhurst 9 (Adelaide Scott) 5 SCRATCHED
35.23 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Bridie Bland) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 55 Schoolgirl Single Scull Division 2

1 35.07 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Olivia Bartram) 5  8:37.49   0.00  +0.00
2 35.31 Tara School 2 (Alyssa Dwight) 6  9:16.60  39.11 +39.11
3 35.22 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Amelia Pawley) 3  9:23.61   7.01 +46.12
4 35.08 Loreto Normanhurst 10 (Camille Morrison) 7  9:40.66  17.05 +63.17
5 35.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Melia Davidson) 9  9:51.38  10.72 +73.89
6 35.15 Loreto Normanhurst 7 (Meg Conlon) 4  9:56.39   5.01 +78.90
7 35.19 MLC School 2 (Ellyn Sheehy) 2 10:32.13  35.74 +114.6

35.27 Pymble Ladies 2 (Courtney Heaven) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 56 Schoolgirl Single Scull Division 3

1 35.29 St Catherine's 2 (Eloise Wilson) 2  9:15.06   0.00  +0.00
2 35.32 Tara School 3 (Gabriella Horton) 6  9:24.51   9.45  +9.45
3 35.18 MLC School 1 (Grace Webster) 9  9:47.33  22.82 +32.27
4 35.24 North Sydney Girls (Edwina Stephenson) 3  9:54.40   7.07 +39.34
5 35.13 Loreto Normanhurst 5 (Ella Wilcock) 5 10:04.00   9.60 +48.94
6 35.11 Loreto Normanhurst 3 (Sophie Poole) 7 10:07.11   3.11 +52.05
7 35.09 Loreto Normanhurst 11 (Rebecca Pellizzon) 8 10:15.86   8.75 +60.80

35.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Sarah Pribula) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 57 Schoolgirl Single Scull Division 4

1 35.26 Pymble Ladies 1 (Rachel Balcomb) 8  8:54.63   0.00  +0.00
2 35.25 PLC Sydney (Jacinta Kendall) 9  9:06.27  11.64 +11.64
3 35.21 MLC School 4 (Lauren McLean) 3  9:11.95   5.68 +17.32
4 35.16 Loreto Normanhurst 8 (Lori Hunter) 4  9:32.70  20.75 +38.07
5 35.06 Loreto Kirribilli 4 (Natasha Conway) 2  9:37.32   4.62 +42.69
6 35.01 Ascham (Nadya Rykina-Tameeva) 5  9:41.91   4.59 +47.28
7 35.34 Loreto Normanhurst (Olivia McCarthy) 1  9:53.12  11.21 +58.49
8 35.28 St Catherine's 1 (Imogen Heywood) 6 10:44.90  51.78 +110.2

35.12 Loreto Normanhurst 4 (Lauren Graham) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 58 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division 1

1 36.06 Pymble Ladies (Singarayar,Entwistle,Thomson,Ferry,c:Spence) 5  5:49.33   0.00  +0.00
2 36.09 St Catherine's (Borthwick,Byrnes,Johnson,Breznik,c:Powell) 3  6:01.14  11.81 +11.81
3 36.03 Loreto Normanhurst (Helms*,McElroy,McEvoy,Daly,c:Creighton) 4  6:07.94   6.80 +18.61
4 36.05 PLC Sydney (Glenn,Bicego,Rudd Hughes,Brady,c:Shannon) 6  6:13.29   5.35 +23.96
5 36.04 Newcastle Grammar (Ryan,Spencer,Walters,Dykes,c:Angus) 7  6:18.57   5.28 +29.24

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 59 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division 2

1 36.07 Redlands (Wilson,Jackson,Gent,Woodward,c:Thompson) 3  5:51.53   0.00  +0.00
2 36.10 Sydney Girls (Parisi*,McDonald,Duggan,Schofield,c:Dale) 6  5:58.42   6.89  +6.89
3 36.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Ridgway,Curson,Marshall,McAuley,c:Sayle) 7  6:02.95   4.53 +11.42
4 36.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Webb,Hughes,Pazios,Wilson,c:Barilaro) 4  6:03.66   0.71 +12.13
5 36.08 Roseville (Cadwallader,Austin,McArdle,McCabe,c:Clarkson) 5  6:32.55  28.89 +41.02

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 60 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Final

1 37.03 Loreto Kirribilli (Sandford,Scholes,Sheldon,Lowrey,c:Bath) 6  5:57.44   0.00  +0.00
2 37.05 Pymble Ladies (Westhuizen,Smyth,Wijetilaka,Shewell,c:Faahan-Smith) 4  6:05.53   8.09  +8.09
3 37.02 Canberra Girls Grammar (Wheeler,Gee,Kartsonas,Fulton,c:Heath) 7  6:06.45   0.92  +9.01
4 37.01 Ascham (Crowe,Ryan,Medway,Feilen,c:Ritchie) 2  6:08.50   2.05 +11.06
5 37.04 PLC Sydney (Xu,Saad*,Casey,Grant,c:Turner) 3  6:12.19   3.69 +14.75
6 37.06 Redlands (Wickham,Zhang,Barac,Paulussen,c:Maclochlainn) 5  6:15.03   2.84 +17.59
7 37.07 Roseville (Sneyd,Mills,Cook*,Adams,c:Badgery) 9  6:19.79   4.76 +22.35

37.08 Sydney Girls (Zhu,Ma,Luo,Parisi,c:Llewellyn) 8 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 61 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Final

1 38.02 Canberra Girls Grammar (Yamazaki,Myvalt,Harpley,Matthews,c:Stewart) 7  5:58.09   0.00  +0.00
2 38.01 Ascham (Pongrass,Caponas,Milne,Williams,c:Botros) 4  6:10.39  12.30 +12.30
3 38.05 Pymble Ladies (Hamilton,Ward,Clifton,Penn,c:Campbell) 6  6:17.23   6.84 +19.14
4 38.04 Newcastle Grammar (Roberts,Bennett,Hackett,Farraher-Hoey,c:Rochow) 3  6:32.64  15.41 +34.55
5 38.03 Loreto Kirribilli (Linschoten,Pappas,Kring,Burgess,c:Butler) 5  6:35.11   2.47 +37.02

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 62 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4 Final

1 39.02 Loreto Kirribilli (McKelvey,Brakey,Meagher,Webb,c:Stephens) 4  5:54.16   0.00  +0.00
2 39.03 Pymble Ladies (Laszok,Buckland,Irving,Chen,c:Jones) 5  6:09.06  14.90 +14.90
3 39.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Miller,Tanner,Way-Attah,Lorenz,c:Hartland) 6  6:09.30   0.24 +15.14

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 63 School Year 10 4th Eight Final

1
40.04 St Josephs 1
(Langfield,Parnaby,Goldman,James,Roberts,Glover,McConnell,Harvey,c:Morrell) 5  7:10.26   0.00  +0.00

2
40.05 St Josephs 2
(Berkery,Morath,Issa,O'Kane,Farmilo,Heilman,Bell,Zambelli,c:Horsley) 3  7:25.36  15.10 +15.10

3
40.01 Scots 1
(Oayda,Dryden,Joye,Watkin,Swan,Wade,St John,Wright,c:Ward) 4  7:28.71   3.35 +18.45

4
40.03 St Ignatius
(Housego,Fraser,Adamo,Ingram,Rocks,Brogan,Law,Fuccilli,c:Huttary) 6  7:34.62   5.91 +24.36

5
40.02 Scots 2
(Smith,Benjamin,Rice,Manley,Hooker,Green,Commander,Bradfield,c:Richard) 7  8:35.11  60.49 +84.85
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 64 School Year 10 3rd Eight Final

1
41.07 St Josephs
(Monaghan,Radford,Harper-Ross,Doherty,Hiatt,Zauner,Burke,Shanks Anderson,c:Hannon) 3  6:50.38   0.00  +0.00

2
41.01 Cranbrook
(Dunn,Neylon,Gray,Carr,Donald,Crowley,Van Der Byl,Banks,c:Raine) 2  6:55.22   4.84  +4.84

3
41.04 Scots
(Brouwers,Burns,Rush,Walker,Martin,Hunter,Taylor,Matthews,c:Maquirang) 5  6:55.39   0.17  +5.01

4
41.05 Shore
(Blake,Douglas,Burrow,Sedgwick,Stanton,Fredericks,Vincent,Cooke,c:Dethridge) 4  6:57.11   1.72  +6.73

5
41.06 St Ignatius
(Brooks,Nadin,Calderan,Hutchinson,Stannard,Hancock,Elbourne,Duczmal,c:Tynan) 8  7:01.76   4.65 +11.38

6
41.03 Kings
(Coupland,Cox,Grenfell,Inwood,Manchee,Sasic,Li,Sylvester,c:Lawson) 7  7:10.48   8.72 +20.10

7
41.02 Grammar
(Sim,Palumbo,Finlayson,Bailey,Pridgen,Nash,Agiotis,Rogut,c:Delbridge) 6  7:28.50  18.02 +38.12

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 65 School Year 10 2nd Eight Final

1
42.07 St Josephs
(Ryan,Creagh,Lunn,Voulgaris,Campbell,Negline,Cassar,Roberts,c:Lewis) 8  6:29.64   0.00  +0.00

2
42.04 Scots
(Emery,Hodgson,Taylor,Spillane,McDonald,Howell,Jenkinson,Chenoweth,c:Wright) 9  6:34.96   5.32  +5.32

3
42.02 Kings
(Mitchell,Leahy,Lock,Lukabyo,Walsh,Ramsay,Staley,Begg,c:Weston) 2  6:35.94   0.98  +6.30

4
42.06 St Ignatius
(Siokos,McLaughlin,Hogan,Luvio,Luvio,Burns,Dillon,Thompson,c:Conaghan) 4  6:46.81  10.87 +17.17

5
42.08 Sydney Boys High
(Nguyen,Chan,Jin,Lalwani,Zheng,Widyatamaka,Herijanto,Xu,c:Sun) 5  7:09.93  23.12 +40.29
42.03 Newington
(Miletto,Nigro,Edwards,Brown,Graham,Bowd,Sheldrick,Fowler,c:Gobran) 3 SCRATCHED
42.01 Grammar
(Comino,Furlan,Lee,Zimmerman,Sackelariou,Ward,Bradley,Armitage,c:Hastings) 6 DID NOT START
42.05 Shore
(Andrews,Jackson,Hislop,Ambler,Cozzi,Richardson,Molinari,Elmslie,c:Purbrick) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 66 School Year 10 1st Eight Division 1

1
43.07 Shore
(Gresham,Fisher,Martin,Carboni,Argent,Durham,Anderson,Galloway,c:Keenan) 5  6:14.81   0.00  +0.00

2
43.03 Kings
(Baldwin,Grinham,Stewart,Nicholls,Mac Smith,Connors,Harris,Lefebvre,c:Snaith) 4  6:24.12   9.31  +9.31

3
43.08 St Ignatius
(Johnston,Marshall,Moore,Holmes,O'Brien,Graham,Noble,Menzies,c:Noonan) 6  6:33.77   9.65 +18.96

4
43.06 Scots
(Masters,Broinowski,Trotter,Forbes,Williams,Zylstra,Moore,Walker,c:Griffiths) 3  6:42.98   9.21 +28.17
43.04 Newington
(Blessington,Gillespie-Penny,Johnson,Della Marta,Vaughan,Roncolato,Martin,Darwin,c:Cheetham) 7 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 67 School Year 10 1st Eight Division 2

1
43.01 Cranbrook
(O'Neill,Onisforou,Browne,Antico,Stavrinos,Murray,Marr,Kluck,c:Beckhurst) 4  6:26.24   0.00  +0.00

2
43.09 St Josephs
(Cram,Courtney,Champley,Corrigan,Dermody,Bhindi,Urm,Nicholls,c:Den) 3  6:27.49   1.25  +1.25

3
43.05 Redlands
(Hayes,Salter,O'Sullivan,Moore,Blackall,Renwick,Keller,Woolsey,c:Stewart) 6  6:41.54  14.05 +15.30

4
43.02 Grammar
(Taleb,Febbo,Poier,Pierce,Lee,Hempton,Zafiropoulos,Myles,c:Mekertichian) 7  6:43.72   2.18 +17.48

5
43.10 Sydney Boys High
(Han,Zhang,Kwan,Ralph,So,Li,Wei,Trent,c:Sanjoyo) 5  6:57.17  13.45 +30.93

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 68 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5 Final

1 44.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Dixon,Greene,Kearney,Glascott,c:Melluish) 6  6:05.96   0.00  +0.00
2 44.03 Pymble Ladies (Carver,Woodhouse,Woolley,Coles,c:Bourges) 5  6:18.82  12.86 +12.86
3 44.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Walker,Majeed,Foley,Ritchard,c:Nicholson) 4  6:40.24  21.42 +34.28

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 69 Men's Under 19 Four Division 1

1 46.08 St Ignatius 1 (Fish,Ghiazza,Thomas,Rigney,c:Casey) 5  7:02.87   0.00  +0.00
2 46.02 Kings 2 (Denny,Pittman,Hughes,Field,c:Bell) 8  7:08.41   5.54  +5.54
3 46.09 St Ignatius 2 (Johnston,Beaumont,Johnson,Allsopp,c:Mainsbridge) 3  7:08.90   0.49  +6.03
4 46.06 Redlands 1 (Townsend,Murnaghan,Coney,Persson,c:Murphy) 6  7:16.21   7.31 +13.34
5 46.01 Kings 1 (Ringrose,Douglass,Bamford,Collins,c:Cook) 4  7:19.69   3.48 +16.82
6 46.03 Kings 3 (Wood,Prell,Page,Weston,c:Davey) 2  7:23.25   3.56 +20.38
7 46.12 Sydney Boys High (Zheng,Shivakumaarun,Mehndiratta,Chan,c:Qiu) 9  7:30.13   6.88 +27.26
8 46.07 Redlands 2 (Young,Learoyd,Hankey,Crawford-Smith,c:Howard) 1  7:42.06  11.93 +39.19
9 46.04 Kings 4 (Heanly,Liao,Holcombe,Cooke,c:O'Shea) 7  7:48.94   6.88 +46.07

Race 70 Men's Under 19 Four Division 2

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 71 Women's Under 19 Coxed Four Final

1 47.05 Queenwood (Johnson,Mapplebeck,Robinson,Chubb,c:Barnet) 8  7:28.35   0.00  +0.00
2 47.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Rigney,Jackson,Lennon,Potts,c:Shackley) 3  7:36.94   8.59  +8.59
3 47.03 PLC Sydney (Ryan,Meyer,Vey-Cox,Kendall,c:Reodique) 6  7:49.06  12.12 +20.71
4 47.06 Redlands (Perrett,O'Sullivan,Parker,Swift,c:Vargoczky) 4  7:49.10   0.04 +20.75
5 47.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Goodman,Halley,De Angelis,Dixon,c:Sayle) 7  8:09.47  20.37 +41.12
6 47.04 Pymble Ladies (Smith,Wearne*,Smith,McEwen,c:Dwyer) 5  8:25.73  16.26 +57.38

47.07 St Catherine's (Johnson,Hunt,Hunt,Dawson,c:Orkin) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 72 Men's Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 48.03 St Augustines 1 (Donkers,Hopkins,Oates,Riach,c:Ruban) 5  6:46.93   0.00  +0.00
2 48.02 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Oakley,Brown,Barnett,Routh,c:Rochow) 3  6:48.09   1.16  +1.16
3 48.05 St Augustines 3 (Ungemach,Samus,Brongo,Ungemach,c:Riach) 7  6:53.23   5.14  +6.30
4 48.04 St Augustines 2 (Easson,Naseby,Hronopoulos,Alford,c:Richard) 4  7:07.52  14.29 +20.59
5 48.01 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Wilson,Gardner,Young,Gosling,c:Farraher-Hoey) 6  7:14.96   7.44 +28.03
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 73 Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad Division 1

1 49.07 Queenwood (Clubb*,Houston,Agnew,Mentzines,c:Reynolds) 3  7:17.71   0.00  +0.00
2 49.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Gillett,Collins,Cronan,Toohey,c:Murn) 7  7:32.19  14.48 +14.48
3 49.08 Redlands (Dodgson,Wachsmuth,Armstrong,Vallins-Koertge,c:Thompson) 4  8:03.39  31.20 +45.68
4 49.11 Sydney Girls 2 (Adam*,Prospero,Appleton,Trent,c:Pham) 8  8:24.77  21.38 +67.06

49.04 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Spencer,Walters,Bagga,Dykes,c:Prickett) 5 SCRATCHED
49.09 St Catherine's (McNamara,Richardson,Ledet,Stavrinos,c:Harris) 6 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 74 Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad Division 2

1 49.05 PLC Sydney (Entwisle,Hooton,Watters,Ly,c:Shannon) 4  7:49.50   0.00  +0.00
2 49.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Winzenberg,Goodwin,McCredie,Tysoe,c:Glassock) 5  7:59.60  10.10 +10.10
3 49.03 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Holmberg,Casey-Knight,Ryan,Pawley,c:Angus) 3  8:03.37   3.77 +13.87
4 49.10 Sydney Girls 1 (Jaggar,Moloney,Principe,Sanders,c:Oshana) 6  8:05.89   2.52 +16.39

49.06 Pymble Ladies (Gunasekera,Charlin,Edney,Day,c:Shahinian) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 75 Men's Under 19 Eight Final

1
50.07 Sydney Boys High
(Li,Huynh,Whittaker,Wang,Blackall,Merlo,Katafono,Zhang,c:Xu) 4  6:23.28   0.00  +0.00
50.04 Newington 2
(Langford,Stathis,Maini,Wiersma,Nichol,Duvall,Serhon,Burton,c:Lewin) 2 SCRATCHED
50.02 Kings 2
(Barlow,Gall,Fulton-Kennedy,Wheelhouse,Steele-Park,Robertson,McCarthy,Orpen,c:Nettleton) 3 DID NOT START
50.05 St Ignatius 1
(Sullivan,Hewat,Smith,Hugh-Jones,Walsh,Carlson,Thorne,Rossi,c:Miller) 5 SCRATCHED
50.01 Kings 1
(Crampton,McDonald,Miller,MacKenzie-Wood,Allen,Denton,Collins,MacKenzie-Wood,c:Sampson) 6 DID NOT START
50.03 Newington 1
(Kearns,Goodman,Thomas,Janson,Gilchrist,Horne,Kearns,Gilfedder,c:Chilton) 7 SCRATCHED
50.06 St Ignatius 2
(Brooks,Anderson,Pugh,Salter,Gundy,Bird,Costello,D'Arcy,c:Ringler) 8 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 76 Women's Under 19 Eight Final

1
51.01 Pymble Ladies 1
(Saunders,Heaven,Jones,Stanley,Erratt*,Hilsberg,McCalman,Balcomb,c:Dwyer) 5  7:01.21   0.00  +0.00

2
51.04 Queenwood
(Vlotman,Stowe,Fyffe*,Holden,Ford,Blewitt,Davidson,Carr,c:Barr) 6  7:07.69   6.48  +6.48

3
51.02 Pymble Ladies 2
(Goldsack,Kowal,Cambridge,Buckland,Hill,Clisdell*,Parker,Stals,c:Shewell) 7  7:13.73   6.04 +12.52

4
51.03 Pymble Ladies 3
(Hiller,Parsons,Craddock,Fawcett,Parker,Stafford,Parsons,Edney*,c:Angus) 4  8:03.72  49.99 +62.51

*substitute


